

# Fourth Annual Clear Creek Education Foundation TENNIS TOURNAMENT

Underwritten by The Fitness Center at South Shore Harbour

### Friday, April 26– Sunday, April 28, 2018 The Fitness Center at South Shore Harbour <sup>3000</sup> Invincible Circle, League City, TX 77573

#### AFTER Jan. 1 Register online: www.clearcreekeducationfoundation.org/

#### Time & Place

Play begins at 6 p.m. on Friday, April 26 at The Fitness Center at South Shore Harbour

# Entry Fee

\$30 per person, per event

#### ENGLISH MATHEMATICS PHYSICS CHEMISTRY HISTORY LITERATURE GEOGRAPHY

### Awards

Awards given to First Place and Runner-Up.

# \*\*All participants will be included in several drawings: TFC One Year FREE Family Membership and Bella Vita Day Spa services and gift certificates\*\*

### Food & Drinks

Complimentary drinks and appetizers will be served on Friday evening. Fruit will be available on Saturday morning. Lunch will be served on Saturday by Barlow Jones, LLP Attorneys at Law.

### Format

All matches will be the best 2 out of 3 sets. Scoring will be no ad with a 12-point tie breaker at 6 games all. Default counts as match played. Matches will be held indoor, if courts are available. (A minimum \$10.00 donation to Clear Creek Education Foundation for matches held indoors. If all four players do not agree to play indoors, the match will be held outdoors.)

# Divisions

Men's and Women's Doubles 3.5, 4.0, 4.5. Mixed Doubles 3.5, 4.0, 4.5. Events with fewer than four entries will be moved to the appropriate division.

Juniors will be placed in the appropriate division by the director. You must identify if you are a Junior, which level you play, what age division you currently play (ZAT, Champ or Super Champ).

# Deadline

Sunday, April 21 Playing time for first-round matches will be posted after 2 p.m. on Thursday, April 25.

# **Sponsorship Opportunities**

If you or your company would like to be a tournament sponsor, please contact Tournament Director Kevin Duke. All sponsors' names will appear on the tournament T-shirt along with special recognition at The Fitness Center during the tournament. *All sponsorships must be paid by April 1*.



Registration to be completed online with credit card payment at www.clearcreekeducationfoundation.org

If paying by cash or check. Send registration forms with payment to: The Fitness Center at South Shore Harbour 3000 Invincible Circle, League City, TX 77573 For more information, contact Tournament Director Kevin Duke or Curtis Chen at 281-334-2560 or visit <a href="http://www.clearcreekeducationfoundation.org/2018-tennis-tournament/">http://www.clearcreekeducationfoundation.org/2018-tennis-tournament/</a>











**Fourth Annual Clear Creek Education Foundation** TENNIS TOURNAMENT

Underwritten by The Fitness Center at South Shore Harbour Friday, April 26 – Sunday, April 28, 2018 The Fitness Center at South Shore Harbour

CCEF's Mission The Clear Creek Education Foundation inspires educational excellence through innovation across the Clear Creek Independent School District by securing a wide range of resources through community-wide partnerships.

#### The Clear Creek Education Foundation .....

- Enriches student learning. \* Provides unique educational opportunities in CCISD classrooms.
- Encourages intermediate school students to explore options in the fields of science and technology.
- Encourages teachers to become master teachers. Supports teachers in creating innovative lessons.
- Enables and encourages high school students to be first generation college graduates.

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in The Fitness Center at South Shore Harbour's program, related events and activities, I the undersigned, acknowledge, appreciate and agree that:

1. The risk of injury from the activities involved in this program is significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis and death, and while particular rules, equipment and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious injury does exist; and

2. I ACKNOWLEDGE AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE

NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES, or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation; and,

3. I willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation. If, however I observe any unusual significant hazard during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring such to the nearest official immediately; and,

4. I, for myself, and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY RELEASE, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HARMLESS The Fitness Center at South Shore Harbour, their officers, officials, agents and/ or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct the event (RELEASEES), WITH THE RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL INJURY DISABILITY, DEATH, or loss or damage to person or property, WHETHER ARISING FROM THE NEGLEGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT. I FULLY UNDERSTAND its TERMS AND UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILLY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

#### SIGNATURE

DATE:

#### FOR PARENT/GAURDIAN OF PARTICIPANT OF MINOR AGE (under age 18 at time of registration)

This is to certify that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above of all the Releasees, and, for myself, my heirs, assigns, and next of kin, I release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees, from any and all liability incidents to my minor child's involvement or participation in these programs as provided above, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

PARENT/GAURDIAN SIGNATURE: DATE:

EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER(S): \_\_\_

Register online at: www.clearcreekeducationfoundation.org/

(Entries accepted at TFC, however, registration and payment online is desired. If you are having problems registering online contact Kevin Duke at 281-334-2560.)

Entry Form (Entry form available at www.clearcreekeducationfoundation.org/)

ENTRY FEE MUST ACCOMPANY FORM. NO REFUNDS WILL BE GIVEN AFTER DRAW IS MADE.

NAME:	PARTI	NER:		
PHONE (CELL):	PHON	E (WORK): _		
DATE OF BIRTH:	EMAI	L:		
ADDRESS :	CI7	TY / STATE / Z	ZIP:	
*NOTE HERE if you are a junior :		ZAT	Champ	Super Champ
T-SHIRT SIZE ( please circle one, requested size NOT guaranteed) SM MED LG XL XXL				
DIVISIONS (MAXIMUM OF TWO)	WOMEN'S DOUBLES	3.5 4.0	4.5	
	MEN'S DOUBLES	3.5 4.0	4.5	
	MIXED DOUBLES	3.5 4.0	4.5	

#### **Payment Information:**

Register and pay online with credit card at www.clearcreekeducationfoundation.org/

CASH and CHECKS: Accepted at The Fitness Center at South Shore Harbour. 3000 Invincible Circle, League City TX, 77573 (Make checks payable to : Clear Creek Education Foundation)

#### CHECK NUMBER:

#### CHECK AMOUNT:

Registration to be completed online with credit card payment at www.clearcreekeducationfoundation.org If paying by cash or check. Send registration forms with payment to: The Fitness Center at South Shore Harbour 3000 Invincible Circle, League City, TX 77573 For more information, contact Tournament Director Kevin Duke or Curtis Chen at 281-334-2560 or visit http://www.clearcreeked